

GAHC010244802025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/2624/2025

ALFAZ HUSSAIN AND 6 ORS.
SON OF ABDUL RASHJID
R/O NEAR LIC OFFICE, WARD NO. 3, P.S. TEZPUR DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM,
PIN-784001.

2: ARMAN ALI
SON OF KURBAN ALI
RESIDENT OF 5-5(1)
KACHARIGAON
BSNL ROAD
TRIBENI CINEMA HALL

P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001.

3: KURBAN ALI
S/O HAJI GURAMIA
R/O 5-5(1)
KACHARIGAON
BSNL ROAD
TRIBENI CINEMA HALL
P.S. TEZPUR

DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

PIN-784001

4: MAMINA BEGUM @ SHERI KHATUN
W/O ABDUL RASHID
R/O 5-5(1)
KACHARIGAON

BSNL ROAD
TRIBENI CINEMA HALL
P.S. TEZPUR

DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

PIN-784001

5: JAMILA KHATUN
W/O LATE TOKIR AHMED KHAN RESIDENT OF KACHARIGAON
P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001.

6: NECHIMA KHATUN @ NISIMA KHATUN
D/O LATE ABDUL RASHID
RESIDENT OF WARD NO. 3
P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001.

7: FARIDA BEGUM @ MUSST. BEGUM
D/O ASHRAF ALI
RESIDENT OF WARD NO. 4
MOJID ROAD

P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

PIN-784001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A CHAUDHURY, MR. D BORA, MR. N MAHAJAN, MR. P K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

ORDER

Date : 26.11.2025

- 1.** Case Diary not received.
- 2.** List the matter on **08.12.2025**.
- 3.** Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant